OIPE	04-01	-2003	3/\$
Form PTO-1595 MAR 2 1 2003 RECOR OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	; :Beiel Hall Balls		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
To the Monorable Contrissioner of Patents	1024	05810	ual documents or copy thererof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Daniele CECCARINI, Matteo DE CESARE,     Luca POGGIO     Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [	3·27·03		s of receiving party(ies): II MARELLI POWERTRAIN S.p.A
	lerger hange of Name		orso Ferrucci, 112/A 0138 Torino Country Italy
Execution Date: January 31, 2003		Additional name(s) & add	lress(es) attached? Yes X
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/316,736		B. Patent No(s).	
Addi	itional numbers atta	nched? Yes X N	o
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:
Name: Robert J. Schneider		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Chapman and Cutler		X Enclosed	
	:	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 111 West Monroe Street		8. Deposit account n 50-0305	umber:
City: Chicago State IL ZIF	P: 60603		f this page if paying by deposit account)  No. 1714153
S LINUELLER 00000062 10316736	OO NOT USE THI		
40.00 00			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy of the original document. Robert J. Schneider, Reg. No. 27,383	regoing informat	ion is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true

MAIL DOCUMENTS TO BE RECORDED WITH REQUIRED COVER SHEET INFORMATION TO: U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

2

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.	10/316,736	
Filed	December 11, 2002	
Title	METHOD FOR ESTIMATING THE SULFUR CONTENT IN THE FUEL OF AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE'	
CESARE and Lu	for good and valuable consideration Messrs Daniele CECCARINI, Matteo DE ca POGGIO, three Italian subjects and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby MAGNETI MARELLI POWERTRAIN S.p.A. 10138 TORINO (Italy) Corso Ferrucci, 112/A	
improvements United States application undersigned improvements,	of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the , executed by the undersigned on <a href="January 31, 2003">January 31, 2003</a> , and in said and any and all other applications in the United States, which the may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be my of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.	
-	ned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:	
	MAGNETI MARELLI POWERTRAIN S.p.A.	
	ned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application ly known.	
herein assign	ned warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest ned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the in assigned.	
For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation—in—part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the afore—said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.		
Witness our (	my) hand(s) and seal(s) this $31^{\mbox{st}}$ day of <b>January 2003</b>	
Daniele CECCA	o De Cerone (Seal)  Luca POGGIO  (Seal)	
Matteo DE CES	SARE (Seal)	

**RECORDED: 03/27/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013894 FRAME: 0028